
0.3781.505 0.1112.149 0.011 0.0030.005 0.002 0.00195.834996.31,014.0 0.57705/13/2020 1,335.33 -35.31
0.3851.534 0.1162.217 0.012 0.0030.006 0.002 0.00195.723996.61,014.2 0.57705/14/2020 1,335.01 -33.14
0.3601.648 0.0901.909 0.009 0.0020.004 0.001 0.00195.977992.81,010.3 0.57605/15/2020 1,331.82 -36.95
0.3391.635 0.0801.623 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 096.309990.71,008.3 0.57405/16/2020 1,331.16 -39.30
0.3331.649 0.0691.704 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 096.233991.11,008.6 0.57405/17/2020 1,331.29 -39.66
0.3571.621 0.1002.025 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.878994.21,011.8 0.57605/18/2020 1,333.02 -33.62
0.3531.593 0.0851.982 0.008 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.970993.81,011.4 0.57605/19/2020 1,333.25 -35.50
0.4081.309 0.1262.328 0.013 0.0040.006 0.003 0.00295.801999.71,017.4 0.57705/20/2020 1,339.17 -33.13
0.4131.256 0.1592.188 0.016 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00295.951999.71,017.4 0.57705/21/2020 1,339.71 -34.27
0.4061.325 0.1602.162 0.016 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00295.913998.91,016.6 0.57705/22/2020 1,338.54 -32.24
0.4001.297 0.2002.261 0.015 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00295.8121,000.51,018.2 0.57705/23/2020 1,339.95 -31.96
0.3861.589 0.1732.369 0.012 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00195.457998.01,015.7 0.57905/24/2020 1,335.15 -36.19
0.3931.633 0.1862.491 0.013 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00195.272998.61,016.3 0.58005/25/2020 1,334.86 -69.20
0.3701.647 0.1932.365 0.011 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00195.402997.81,015.4 0.57905/26/2020 1,334.59 -71.60
0.3581.689 0.1612.146 0.011 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00195.625995.41,013.0 0.57805/27/2020 1,332.88 -33.29
0.4001.612 0.1792.400 0.013 0.0030.007 0.002 0.00195.382998.01,015.7 0.57905/28/2020 1,334.62 -34.68
0.4041.639 0.1762.415 0.014 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00295.336997.91,015.5 0.57905/29/2020 1,334.13 -29.45
0.3851.595 0.4212.548 0.103 0.0260.042 0.022 0.01794.8351,008.01,025.8 0.58505/30/2020 1,340.92 -18.26
0.3451.673 0.0841.715 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00196.164991.21,008.7 0.57505/31/2020 1,330.86 -33.13
0.3441.596 0.0842.087 0.007 0.0020.003 0.001 0.00195.876994.61,012.3 0.57606/01/2020 1,333.87 -32.59
0.3901.479 0.1563.170 0.010 0.0020.005 0.002 0.00194.7841,004.71,022.5 0.58206/02/2020 1,340.38 -34.68
0.4051.481 0.2553.361 0.045 0.0110.019 0.010 0.00894.4021,009.51,027.3 0.58506/03/2020 1,342.84 -27.41
0.3721.602 0.0902.882 0.007 0.0020.003 0.001 0.00195.0411,000.41,018.1 0.58006/04/2020 1,336.66 -35.96
0.3801.706 0.1062.852 0.012 0.0030.005 0.002 0.00194.933999.51,017.2 0.58106/05/2020 1,334.74 -33.92
0.3721.672 0.1012.879 0.007 0.0020.004 0.001 0.00194.961999.91,017.6 0.58106/06/2020 1,335.51 -33.00
0.3591.706 0.1272.739 0.022 0.0070.009 0.005 0.00595.019999.91,017.6 0.58106/07/2020 1,335.35 -28.92
0.3721.720 0.0882.739 0.007 0.0020.003 0.001 0.00195.067998.11,015.8 0.58006/08/2020 1,333.88 -32.60
0.3751.654 0.1012.775 0.010 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.074999.31,017.0 0.58006/09/2020 1,335.33 -32.70
0.3841.619 0.0983.017 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00194.8661,001.31,019.0 0.58106/10/2020 1,336.75 -30.57
0.3831.660 0.0802.795 0.005 0.0010.002 0.001 0.00195.073998.81,016.5 0.58006/11/2020 1,334.81 -32.52
0.3921.613 0.0953.019 0.008 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00194.8661,001.21,018.9 0.58106/12/2020 1,336.65 -32.54
0.3751.614 0.0782.843 0.005 00.002 0 095.083999.61,017.3 0.58006/13/2020 1,336.02 -57.23
0.3741.666 0.0572.644 0.003 00.001 0 095.254997.21,014.9 0.57906/14/2020 1,333.97 -67.93
0.3601.601 0.0572.653 0.003 00.002 0 095.323998.11,015.8 0.57806/15/2020 1,335.55 -65.63
0.3621.522 0.0882.892 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 095.1261,001.21,019.0 0.58006/16/2020 1,338.33 -68.73
0.3691.566 0.0773.007 0.003 00.002 0 094.9761,001.31,019.1 0.58006/17/2020 1,337.73 -70.89
0.3811.585 0.2453.668 0.010 00.008 0 094.1031,008.81,026.6 0.58606/18/2020 1,341.65 -65.49
0.3871.504 0.1213.076 0.015 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00294.8841,003.51,021.3 0.58106/19/2020 1,339.44 -47.62
0.3831.475 0.0762.923 0.005 0.0010.002 0 095.1341,001.51,019.3 0.58006/20/2020 1,338.70 -61.01
0.3851.477 0.0762.953 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.0991,001.71,019.5 0.58006/21/2020 1,338.74 -71.65
0.3791.532 0.0762.987 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.0151,001.51,019.2 0.58006/22/2020 1,338.05 -71.06
0.3751.501 0.0762.882 0.005 00.002 0 095.1591,001.01,018.7 0.58006/23/2020 1,338.20 -71.09
0.3831.480 0.0882.891 0.007 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.1441,001.51,019.3 0.58006/24/2020 1,338.62 -63.57
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0.3841.469 0.0872.916 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.1311,001.81,019.5 0.58006/25/2020 1,338.89 -55.82
0.3841.474 0.0882.951 0.005 0.0010.003 0.001 095.0921,001.91,019.7 0.58006/26/2020 1,338.91 -56.15
0.3761.458 0.0873.032 0.007 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.0341,002.81,020.6 0.58006/27/2020 1,339.81 -56.67
0.3731.435 0.0863.083 0.006 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00195.0121,003.41,021.2 0.58006/28/2020 1,340.49 -56.13
0.3861.456 0.1033.285 0.007 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00194.7561,004.91,022.7 0.58206/29/2020 1,340.87 -53.15
0.3741.506 0.0983.352 0.007 0.0010.003 0.001 0.00194.6571,005.01,022.8 0.58206/30/2020 1,340.51 -37.22
0.3951.613 0.1023.064 0.010 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00194.8071,001.71,019.5 0.58107/01/2020 1,336.88 -34.04
0.3791.627 0.0862.645 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.246998.31,016.0 0.57907/02/2020 1,335.01 -27.43
0.3601.651 0.0792.594 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.299997.81,015.4 0.57907/03/2020 1,334.75 -28.79
0.3641.611 0.0812.503 0.010 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.423997.51,015.1 0.57807/04/2020 1,334.99 -29.55
0.3691.584 0.1172.616 0.014 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00195.286999.31,017.0 0.57907/05/2020 1,336.31 -29.52
0.3861.585 0.2102.870 0.018 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00194.9161,002.61,020.3 0.58207/06/2020 1,337.90 -53.87
0.3931.571 0.1852.855 0.009 0.0010.005 0.001 094.9811,001.71,019.4 0.58107/07/2020 1,337.42 -70.91
0.3991.546 0.2423.119 0.022 0.0040.010 0.003 0.00294.6541,005.41,023.2 0.58307/08/2020 1,339.80 -55.78
0.4021.499 0.3883.493 0.040 0.0070.020 0.006 0.00494.1391,011.81,029.7 0.58707/09/2020 1,344.07 -32.98
0.4111.551 0.3033.258 0.023 0.0030.012 0.003 0.00194.4331,007.21,025.1 0.58507/10/2020 1,340.57 -32.29
0.4061.473 0.4243.103 0.024 0.0030.014 0.003 0.00294.5491,008.71,026.6 0.58507/11/2020 1,342.49 -31.95
0.3951.521 0.2003.039 0.011 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00194.8251,004.01,021.7 0.58207/12/2020 1,339.33 -31.05
0.4101.535 0.2293.182 0.011 0.0020.006 0.001 0.00194.6231,005.21,023.0 0.58307/13/2020 1,339.61 -31.40
0.3701.548 0.1592.843 0.007 00.004 0 095.0681,001.61,019.4 0.58007/14/2020 1,338.09 -35.76
0.3831.545 0.2413.067 0.015 0.0010.008 0.002 094.7371,004.81,022.6 0.58307/15/2020 1,339.73 -41.34
0.3871.563 0.2022.994 0.012 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00194.8311,003.31,021.1 0.58207/16/2020 1,338.60 -34.44
0.3961.545 0.2773.162 0.018 0.0020.010 0.002 0.00194.5851,006.11,023.9 0.58407/17/2020 1,340.28 -30.71
0.4091.548 0.2583.208 0.012 0.0010.007 0.001 0.00194.5521,005.71,023.6 0.58407/18/2020 1,339.78 -31.13
0.4121.537 0.2923.266 0.014 0.0010.008 0.001 0.00194.4681,006.81,024.6 0.58407/19/2020 1,340.49 -33.20
0.4061.539 0.2973.248 0.012 0.0010.007 0.001 094.4881,006.71,024.5 0.58407/20/2020 1,340.50 -79.80
0.4081.549 0.2262.969 0.020 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00194.8111,003.81,021.6 0.58207/21/2020 1,338.64 -43.96
0.4011.550 0.1122.574 0.008 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00195.349998.71,016.3 0.57907/22/2020 1,335.75 -29.75
0.4221.296 0.1802.637 0.014 0.0030.007 0.002 0.00295.4351,002.81,020.6 0.57907/23/2020 1,340.91 -25.71
0.4291.319 0.4472.995 0.050 0.0070.025 0.007 0.00394.7161,010.81,028.7 0.58507/24/2020 1,345.13 -23.84
0.4341.304 0.4013.091 0.029 0.0040.016 0.004 0.00294.7151,010.01,027.9 0.58407/25/2020 1,344.78 -23.08
0.4361.296 0.4693.145 0.033 0.0040.019 0.004 0.00394.5901,011.61,029.6 0.58507/26/2020 1,345.78 -22.71
0.4541.351 0.5203.355 0.037 0.0050.021 0.004 0.00294.2481,013.41,031.4 0.58707/27/2020 1,345.83 -24.57
0.4361.275 0.5033.170 0.037 0.0040.021 0.004 0.00394.5461,012.71,030.6 0.58607/28/2020 1,346.64 -23.90
0.4611.268 0.5683.713 0.041 0.0050.023 0.005 0.00393.9121,017.81,035.8 0.58907/29/2020 1,349.27 -21.88
0.4591.236 0.3443.132 0.028 0.0050.015 0.004 0.00394.7731,009.91,027.8 0.58407/30/2020 1,345.10 -23.88
0.4561.316 0.4073.275 0.034 0.0050.018 0.005 0.00394.4811,011.41,029.3 0.58607/31/2020 1,345.01 -25.76
0.4861.174 0.3663.052 0.035 0.0050.019 0.005 0.00394.8551,010.21,028.1 0.58408/01/2020 1,345.50 -25.47
0.4681.220 0.2312.875 0.023 0.0040.011 0.004 0.00395.1591,006.11,024.0 0.58108/02/2020 1,342.92 -25.67
0.4611.218 0.1952.777 0.020 0.0040.010 0.003 0.00295.3081,004.81,022.6 0.58008/03/2020 1,342.30 -29.79
0.4501.222 0.1502.570 0.020 0.0040.009 0.004 0.00395.5671,002.61,020.4 0.57908/04/2020 1,341.18 -25.25
0.3951.262 0.1052.556 0.013 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00295.6541,001.71,019.4 0.57808/05/2020 1,341.18 -25.01
0.3881.259 0.1042.574 0.011 0.0030.005 0.002 0.00295.6501,001.81,019.6 0.57808/06/2020 1,341.41 -23.79
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0.3991.265 0.1132.701 0.014 0.0040.006 0.003 0.00395.4911,002.91,020.7 0.57908/07/2020 1,341.78 -22.70
0.3931.239 0.1102.712 0.012 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00295.5181,003.21,020.9 0.57808/08/2020 1,342.35 -24.73
0.3921.239 0.1042.677 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00195.5691,002.61,020.3 0.57808/09/2020 1,342.03 -35.35
0.3991.228 0.1102.782 0.013 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00295.4531,003.81,021.6 0.57908/10/2020 1,342.73 -28.20
0.4101.229 0.1122.668 0.012 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00295.5551,002.81,020.5 0.57808/11/2020 1,341.95 -26.20

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 66321

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)

CSI048

8/13/2020

Page 3 of 3

12:15:31 AM

5/13/2020 - 8/13/2020
LS315 - Straight Blackwell at Blackwell

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233


